Position as at 30 June 2016 adjusted for the pro-forma transactions outlined in Note 1 relating to the issue of
shares pursuant to this Prospectus and other transactions.

The historical Statement of Financial Position of Freehill Mining at 30 June 2016 has been extracted from the
audited financial statements of Freehill Mining for the year ended 30 June 2016.

The historical Statement of Financial Position of Freehill Investments at 30 June 2016 has been extracted from
the audited financial statements of Freehill Investments for the year ended 30 June 2016.

The historical Statement of Financial Position of YB SpA at 30 June 2016 has been extracted from the audited
consolidated financial statements of YB SpA for the year ended 30 June 2016.

The Consolidated Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position should be read in conjunction with the notes to the
financial information.

Audited
Freehill Audited Unaudited Unaudited

Audited Investments YB SpA Pro-Forma Pro-Forma Pro-Forma Pro-Forma
As at As at As at Adjustments Adjustments Position Position

30-Jun-16 30-Jun-16 30-Jun-16 Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3 38,829 143 1,137 4,406,152 7,200,252 4,446,261 7,240,361
Trade and other receivables 4 16,720 - 28,663 - - 45,383 45,383
Total current assets 55,549 143 29,800 4,406,152 7,200,252 4,491,644 7,285,744

Non-current assets
Loan receivable from Freehill Investments 5 310,000 - - (310,000) (310,000) - -
Investments accounted for using the equity
method 6 - 2,719,553 - (2,719,553) (2,719,553) - -
Mining assets at cost 7 - - 1,705,893 2,875,209 2,875,209 4,581,102 4,581,102
Plant and equipment - - 219,820 - - 219,820 219,820

Total non-current assets 310,000 2,719,553 1,925,713 (154,344) (154,344) 4,800,922 4,800,922

Total assets 365,549 2,719,696 1,955,513 4,251,808 7,045,908 9,292,566 12,086,666

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 8 177,221 165,202 10,667 - - 353,090 353,090
Borrowings 9 - 693,099 1,331,471 (693,099) (693,099) 1,331,471 1,331,471

Total current liabilities 177,221 858,301 1,342,138 (693,099) (693,099) 1,684,561 1,684,561

Non-current liabilities
Convertible notes 10 592,056 - - (592,056) (592,056) - -
Loan payable to Freehill Mining 5 - 310,000 - (310,000) (310,000) - -
Borrowings 9 - - 5,510,290 (4,741,259) (4,741,259) 769,031 769,031

Total non-current liabilities 592,056 310,000 5,510,290 (5,643,315) (5,643,315) 769,031 769,031
Total liabilities 769,277 1,168,301 6,852,428 (6,336,414) (6,336,414) 2,453,592 2,453,592
NET ASSETS (403,728) 1,551,395 (4,896,915) 10,588,222 13,382,322 6,838,974 9,633,074

EQUITY
Issued capital 11 16,821,001 4,422,452 4,267 (11,088,591) (8,294,491) 10,159,129 12,953,229
Reserves 12 320,681 - - (320,681) (320,681) - -
Accumulated losses 13 (17,545,410) (2,871,057) (4,901,182) 21,997,494 21,997,494 (3,320,155) (3,320,155)
TOTAL EQUITY (403,728) 1,551,395 (4,896,915) 10,588,222 13,382,322 6,838,974 9,633,074

Freehill Mining Limited  REPLACEMENT PROSPECTUS  Page 128

FREEHILL MINING LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL INFORMATION

AS AT 30 JUNE 2016

 130

 1. PRO-FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

The Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2016 has been prepared by adjusting
the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at that date to reflect the financial effects of the
following transactions as if they had occurred at 30 June 2016:

[…]

Unaudited Unaudited

Audited Pro-Forma Pro-Forma
30-Jun-16 Minimum Maximum

$ $ $
Non-current borrowings - 769,031 769,031

Non-current borrowings at 30 June 2016 - -

Adjustments arising in the preparation of the Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position are
summarised as follows:
Borrowings acquired from the consolidation of YB SpA following transfer of the 50% ownership
interest to Freehill Investments (note 1(vi)) 5,510,290 5,510,290
Less elimination of amounts payable by YB SpA to Freehill Investments (4,741,259) (4,741,259)

Total Pro-Forma adjustments 769,031 769,031

Pro-Forma balance 769,031 769,031

Non-current borrowings comprised liabilities in relation to the mine lease.  Refer to the legal tenement report in Section 9 of the Prospectus for further details.

10.   CONVERTIBLE NOTES
Consolidated Consolidated

Unaudited Unaudited
Audited Pro-Forma Pro-Forma

30-Jun-16 Minimum Maximum
$ $ $

Convertible notes 592,056 - -

Convertible notes at 30 June 2016 592,056 592,056

Adjustments arising in the preparation of the Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position are
summarised as follows:
The issue of $922,000 of Convertible Notes by the Company between 30 June 2016 and the date of
this Prospectus (note 1(vii)) 922,000 922,000
The issue of 23,131,110 Shares on conversion of the Company's Convertible Notes and Loans prior
to admission to quotation on the ASX under the Conversion Offer (note 1(viii)) (1,514,056) (1,514,056)

Total Pro-Forma adjustments (592,056) (592,056)

Pro-Forma balance - -

Freehill Mining Limited  REPLACEMENT PROSPECTUS  Page 133

 135

11.   SHARE CAPITAL

Number of Number of
ordinary ordinary

shares $ shares $
Issued share capital at 30 June 2016 6,141,201 16,821,001 6,141,201 16,821,001

Adjustments arising in the preparation of the Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position are
summarised as follows:
The share consolidation of Freehill Mining's share capital (note 1(i)) 3,070,601 16,821,001 3,070,601 16,821,001

The issue of 2,000,000 Shares to the Directors of the Company in lieu of Directors' fees (note 1(ii)) 2,000,000 400,000 2,000,000 400,000

The issue of 500,000 Shares to Mr Joe Fekete, in respect of services provided to the Company
(note 1(iii)) 500,000 100,000 500,000 100,000

The issue of 710,000 Shares to a supplier in lieu of fees (note 1(iv)) 710,000 142,000 710,000 142,000

Elimination of existing Freehill Mining share capital balance (note 2) - (17,463,001) - (17,463,001)

Freehill Investments' share capital balance acquired - 4,422,452 - 4,422,452

Vendor Shares issued as consideration for the acquisition of Freehill Investments (note 1(v), note 2) 268,000,000 45,212 268,000,000 45,212
The issue of 23,131,110 Shares on conversion of the Company's Convertible Notes and Loans prior
to admission to quotation on the ASX under the Conversion Offer (note 1(viii)) 23,131,110 1,514,056 23,131,110 1,514,056

The issue of 9,255,019 Shares on conversion of loans assigned by Freehill Investments under the
Conversion Offer (note 1(ix)) 9,255,019 693,257 9,255,019 693,257
The Public Offer issue of 20,000,000 (minimum subscription) to 35,000,000 (maximum subscription)
Shares at $0.20 per share (note 1(x)) 20,000,000 4,000,000 35,000,000 7,000,000

Costs of undertaking the Public Offer (note 1(xi)) - (515,848) - (721,748)

The issue of 5,000,000 Shares to the Underwriter/Sub-underwriters (note 1(xii)) 5,000,000 - 5,000,000 -
Total Pro-Forma adjustments 328,596,129 (6,661,872) 343,596,129 (3,867,772)

Pro-Forma balance 331,666,730 10,159,129 346,666,730 12,953,229

* Measured by reference to the fair value to the accounting acquirer, Freehill Investments (Notional consideration)

Minimum Maximum

12.   RESERVES
Consolidated Consolidated

Unaudited Unaudited
Audited Pro-Forma Pro-Forma

30-Jun-16 Minimum Maximum
$ $ $

Reserves 320,681 - -

Reserves at 30 June 2016 320,681 320,681
Adjustments arising in the preparation of the Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position are
summarised as follows:
Elimination of existing Freehill Mining reserves balance (note 2) (320,681) (320,681)